## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

This is to notify the public that the Appleton Township Board will hold a public hearing and special meeting on May 6, 2024, at 6:30 p.m. at the Appleton Sportsmen's Club, Appleton Township, Swift County, Minnesota, for the purpose of taking public input, discussing and/or adopting an amendment to the Appleton Township Zoning/Feedlot Ordinance and for the purpose of any other lawful business before the Town Board.

Dated this 17th day of April, 2024.

Sonya Allpress, Clerk Appleton Township (Published 4-24-24 & 5-1-24 in The Appleton Press)